PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chi-yan Yip	10/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leadsky International Enterprise Limited
Street Address:	63 Mody Road,
Internal Address:	Unit 282, 2nd Floor, Houston Centre,
City:	Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon,
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29405650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)945-5529 Phone: 201-945-5525

Email: sorel@sergei-orel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Sergei Orel, LLC
Address Line 1: 7000 JF Kennedy Boulevard East,
Address Line 2: Suite M-21D, Lower Level Mall,
Address Line 4: Guttenberg, NEW JERSEY 07093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FHKI 2158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sergei Orel

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment scan#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Chi-yan Yip, of Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as A new designs in CUP CAKE BOTTLE, for which applications for were filed on The application numbers is:	United States Design Patents			
Whereas, Leadsky International Enterprise Limited, of Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is Unit 282, 2nd Floor, Houston Centre, 63 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patents to assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Lin	26 th October 2011			
Chi-yari-Yip, Applicant	Date			
Witness' Signature:	26 th October 2011			
Witness' Name: Witness' Address: Kurn Cry Kin Kurn Cry Kin	Date			

RECORDED: 11/03/2011

PATENT REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0702